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User’s Manual / Manual de Usuario / Guide d'Utilisation

We are constantly improving our products so specifications are subject to change
without notice. Visit our website for the latest product information.
Estamos mejorando nuestros productos constantemente, por lo tanto, las
especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. Visite nuestro sitio
web para obtener la informacién més reciente de los productos.
Nous améliorons constamment nos produits, alors les spécifications sont sujettes & changement
sans préavis. Visitez notre site Web, pour obtenir les derniéres informations sur nos produits.



ComfyGel™ Coccyx Cushion by HealthMate Products®

Thank you for purchasing the ComfyGel™ Coccyx Cushion by Healthmate
Products®. With normal care and proper treatment, it will provide years of
reliable service. Please read all operating instructions carefully before use.

FEATURES

Honeycomb matrix gel design provides support while allowing air
circulation to keep you cool.

Durable mesh cover—padded for comfort. Removable and washable!
Non-slip backing.
Convenient carrying handle

Ergonomic coccyx cut-out—provides superior back relief by alleviating
pressure on tailbone.

Materials: Thermoplastic elastomer (TPE) gel and mesh fabric.

SPECIFICATIONS
Size: 17.5 x 14.0 x 2.0 (in.)
Weight: 2.8 Ibs

CARE & MAINTENANCE

1.

2

3.
4.
A

Unzip and remove cover

Hand wash only with mild soap.

Lay flat to dry.

Gel cushion can be hand washed with mild soap and cold water.

Avoid prolonged exposure fo sun.
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WAGAN Corp. Limited Warranty

The WAGAN Corporation warranty is limited to products sold only in
the United States.

Warranty Duration:

Product is warranted to the original purchaser for a period of one (1) year from
the original purchase date, to be free of defects in material and workmanship.
WAGAN Corporation disclaims any liability for consequential damages. In no event
will WAGAN Corporation be responsible for any amount of damages beyond the
amount paid for the product at retail.

Warranty Performance:

During the warranty period, a product with a defect will be replaced with a
comparable model when the product is returned to WAGAN Corporation with an
original store receipt. WAGAN Corporation will, at its discretion, replace or repair
the defective part. The replacement product will be warranted for the balance of the
original warranty period. This warranty does not extend to any units which have
been used in violation of written instructions furnished.

Warranty Disclaimers:

This warranty is in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied and no representative
or person is authorized to assume any other liability in connection with the sale of our
products. There shall be no claims for defects or failure of performance or product
failure under any theory of tort, contract or commercial law including,but not limited
to negligence, gross negligence, strict liability, breach of warranty, and breach of
contract.

Returns:

Please contact customer service by phone, email, or visiting our website under
"Customer Care" page for instructions on how to process a warranty claim. WAGAN
Corporation is not responsible for any shipping charges incurred in returning the
item(s) back to the company for repair or replacement, nor is WAGAN responsible
for any item(s) returned without an official Return Authorization number (RA#).

Register your product online at http://tinyurl.com/wagan-registration to be added to
our email list. You will receive previews on our upcoming products, promotions, and
events.
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ComfyGel™ Cojin para coxis de Asiento de HealthMate Products®

Gracias por comprar la ComfyGel™ Cojin para coxis de Healthmate Products®.
Con un cuidado normal y un uso adecuado, este producto le durard afios. Lea
detenidamente el manual de instrucciones antes de poner en funcionamiento el
producto.

CARACTERISTICAS

e Eldisefio de gel con rejillas de panal le ofrece soporte y permite que el
aire circule para mantenerlo fresco.

® Funda de malla duradera, acolchado para mds comodidad. jExtraible
y lavable!

e Prdctica manija para trasladar.

e Disefio ergondmico para el coxis, brinda mayor alivio a la espalda al
alivianar la presién en el coxis.

*  Materiales: gel de elastémero termopldéstico (TPE) y tejido de malla.

ESPECIFICACIONES
Dimensiones: 44.5 x 35.6 x 5.1 (cm)
Peso: 1.27 kg

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Abra el cierre y quite la funda.
Lave Gnicamente a mano con un detergente suave.
Apoye y deje secar al aire.

El cojin de gel se puede lavar a mano con agua fria y detergente suave.

-

Evite la exposicién prolongada al sol.
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Garantia Limitada de la Corporacién Wagan

La garantia de WAGAN Corporation se limita exclusivamente a los
productos vendidos en Estados Unidos.

Duracién de la garantia:

Se extiende la garantia del producto para el comprador original por el periodo de
un (1) afio a partir de la fecha de compra original, que declara que esta libre de
defectos de materiales y mano de obra. WAGAN Corporation no asume ninguna
responsabilidad por dafios consecuentes. Bajo ninguna circunstancia WAGAN
Corporation asumird responsabilidad por dafios que excedan el importe pagado por
el producto en una tienda minorista.

Cumplimiento de la garantia:

Durante el periodo de la garantia, un producto defectuoso serd reemplazado por un
modelo equivalente cuando el producto sea devuelto a WAGAN Corporation con
un recibo original de la tienda. WAGAN Corporation, a su criterio, reemplazard,
reemplazard o repararé la parte defectuosa. El producto de reemplazo quedard
cubierto por el resto del periodo de la garantia original. Esta garantia no se extiende a
las unidades cuyo uso haya violado las instrucciones suministradas por escrito.

Exclusiones de la garantia:

Esta garantia reemplaza toda otra garantia expresa o implicita y ningin representante
o persona estdn autorizados a asumir responsabilidad alguna en relacién con la
venta de nuestros productos. No se aceptardn reclamos por defectos o falla de
funcionamiento o falla del producto bajo ninguna interpretacién del derecho de
responsabilidad civil, contractual o comercial, sin limitarse a negligencia, negligencia
grave, responsabilidad objetiva, violacién de garantia y violacién de contrato.

Devoluciones:

Comuniquese con el servicio de atencién al cliente por teléfono, correo electrénico
o en nuestro sitio web bajo la pagina “Customer Care” (“atencién al cliente”) para
obtener instrucciones sobre cémo gestionar un reclamo de garantia. WAGAN
Corporation no asume responsabilidad alguna por los gastos de envio incurridos al
devolver el/los articulo/s a la empresa para su reparacién o reemplazo; asimismo,
WAGAN no asume responsabilidad alguna por el/los articulo/s que se devuelve/n sin
un nGmero oficial de Autorizacién de Devolucién (RA#).

Registre su producto en linea en http://tinyurl.com/wagan-registration para ser
agregado a nuestra lista de correo electrénico. Recibird resefias sobre nuestros
préximos productos, promociones y eventos.
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ComfyGel"™ Coussin pour coccyx de HealthMate Products™

Merci d'avoir acheté le ComfyGe

g

Coussin pour coccyx de Healthmate

Products™. Une utilisation normale et un traitement adapté vous garantirons
des d’années d'utilisation sans probléme. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions d'utilisation avant de l'utiliser.

CARACTERISTIQUES

La conception en matrice en nid d'abeille de gel offre un soutien tout en
permettant la circulation de I'air pour vous garder au frais.

Couverture en maille durable — rembourré pour le confort. Amovible
et lavable!

Poignée de transport pratique

Coupe ergonomique pour coccyx — procure une relaxation supérieure du
dos en diminuant la pression sur le coccyx.

Matériaux : Gel d'élastomére thermoplastique (TPE) et filet textile.

SPECIFICATIONS
Taille : 44.5 x 35.6 x 5.1 (cm)
Poids : 1.27 kg

SOINS ET ENTRETIEN

1
2.
3.
4

Ouvrir la glissiére et retirer le couvercle
Laver & la main uniquement avec un savon doux.
Poser & plat pour faire sécher.

Le coussin en gel peut étre lavé & la main avec un savon doux et de |'eau
froide.

A Evitez I'exposition prolongée au soleil.
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Garantie Limitée de WAGAN Corporation

La garantie de WAGAN Corporation est limitée aux produits vendus
uniquement aux Etats-Unis.

Durée de la garantie :

Le produit est garanti & I'acheteur original pour une période d'une (1) année & compter
de la date d’achat originale, de toute défectuosité de matériau ou de main d’ceuvre.
WAGAN Corporation décline toute responsabilité pour tout dommage conséquent. En
aucun cas, WAGAN Corporation ne sera responsable pour tout montant en dommage
supérieur au montant payé pour le produit au prix de détail.

Garantie de performance:

Pendant la période de garantie, un produit défectueux sera remplacé par un modeéle
comparable lorsque le produit est retourné & WAGAN Corporation avec un regu
original du magasin. WAGAN Corporation remplacera ou réparera, & sa discrétion, la
piece défectueuse. Le produit de remplacement sera garanti pour le reste de la période
originale de garantie. Cette garantie ne s‘applique & aucune unité qui a été utilisée
contrairement aux instructions écrites fournies.

Limitations de la garantie :

Cette garantie remplace toute garantie explicite ou implicite et aucun représentant ou
personne n'est autorisé & assumer toute autre responsabilité en lien avec la vente ou
les produits. Les réclamations ne sont pas valides pour la défectuosité ou la défaillance
de fonctionnement ou la défaillance du produit sous tout autre principe de droit ou
d'équité, contrat ou loi commerciale, incluant mais non limité, & la négligence, grossiére
négligence, responsabilité absolue, bris de garantie et bris de contrat.

Retours :

Vevillez contacter le service & la clientéle par téléphone, courriel ou visiter notre site
Web & la page « Service & la clientéle » pour des instructions et connaitre la procédure
pour faire une réclamation. WAGAN Corporation n’est pas responsable pour tout frais
d’expédition pour retour de(s) produit(s) pour réparation ou remplacement, ni pour le
retour de tout produit sans numéro d'autorisation officiel de retour (RA#).

Enregistrez votre produit en ligne & : http://tinyurl.com/wagan-registration pour étre
ajouté & notre liste d’envoi. Vous recevrez les apercus sur nos produits, promotions et
événements.
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31088 San Clemente Street
Hayward, CA 94544, U.S.A.

Tel: +1.510.471.9221
U.S. & Canada Toll Free: +1.800.231.5806
customerservice@wagan.com
www.wagan.com

©2021 Wagan Corporation. All Rights Reserved
Wagan and HealthMate Products are trademarks of Wagan Corporation

© Corporacién Wagan 2021. Todos los derechos reservados
Wagan y HealthMate Products son marcas registradas de la Corporacién Wagan

© 2021 Wagan Corporation. Tous droits réservés.
Wagan et HealthMate Products sont des marques de commerce utilisées par Wagan Corporation.

REV20210827-ESF



